
SUMMER 2025     
*check the availability of our tennis courts online via 
Sports and Culture Utwente (app or website)       
Week 26   Opening hours Sports Halls Fitness  Swimming Pool Sports Canteen 
Monday 23-6-2025 07:30 - 01:00 08:00 - 24:00 7:45-23:00 11:00-18:00 08:00- 00:45 
Tuesday 24-6-2025 07:30 - 01:00 08:00 - 24:00 7:45-23:00 11:00-18:00 08:00- 00:45 
Wednesday 25-6-2025 07:30 - 01:00 08:00 - 24:00 7:45-23:00 11:00-18:00 08:00- 00:45 
Thursday 26-6-2025 07:30 - 01:00 08:00 - 24:00 7:45-23:00 11:00-18:00 08:00- 00:45 
Friday 27-6-2025 07:30 - 01:00 08:00 - 24:00 7:45-23:00 11:00-18:00 08:00- 00:45 
Saturday 28-6-2025 07:30 - 00:00 08:00 - 23:00 08:00-22:00 Gesloten  08:00 - 23:45 
Sunday 29-6-2025 07:30 - 19:00 08:00 - 18:00 08:00-18:30 12:00-16:00 08:00 - 17:00 
              
Week 27   Opening hours Sports Halls Fitness  Swimming Pool Sports Canteen 
Monday 30-6-2025 07:30 - 01:00 08:00 - 24:00 7:45-23:00 11:00-18:00 08:00- 00:45 
Tuesday 1-7-2025 07:30 - 01:00 08:00 - 24:00 7:45-23:00 11:00-18:00 08:00- 00:45 
Wednesday 2-7-2025 07:30 - 01:00 08:00 - 24:00 7:45-23:00 11:00-18:00 08:00- 00:45 
Thursday 3-7-2025 07:30 - 01:00 08:00 - 24:00 7:45-23:00 11:00-18:00 08:00- 00:45 
Friday 4-7-2025 07:30 - 01:00 08:00 - 24:00 7:45-23:00 11:00-18:00 08:00- 00:45 
Saturday 5-7-2025 07:30 - 23:30 08:00 - 23:00 08:00-22:30 12:00-16:00 Closed 
Sunday 6-7-2025 07:30 - 18:30 08:00 - 18:00 08:00-17:30 12:00-16:00 Closed 
              
Week 28   Opening hours Sports Halls Fitness  Swimming Pool Sports Canteen 
Monday 7-7-2025 07:30 - 00:30 08:00 - 24:00 7:45-23:00 11:00-18:00 Closed 
Tuesday 8-7-2025 07:30 - 00:30 08:00 - 24:00 7:45-23:00 Gesloten  Closed 
Wednesday 9-7-2025 07:30 - 00:30 08:00 - 24:00 7:45-23:00 11:00-18:00 Closed 
Thursday 10-7-2025 07:30 - 00:30 08:00 - 24:00 7:45-23:00 11:00-18:00 Closed 
Friday 11-7-2025 07:30 - 00:30 08:00 - 24:00 7:45-23:00 11:00-18:00 Closed 
Saturday 12-7-2025 07:30-18:30 08:00 - 18:00  8:00-17:30 12:00-16:00 Closed 
Sunday 13-7-2025 07:30-18:30 08:00 - 18:00  8:00-17:30 12:00-16:00 Closed 



Week  29   Opening hours Sports Halls Fitness  Swimming Pool Sports Canteen 
Monday 14-7-2025 07:30-21:30 08:00-21:00 07:45-21:00 12:00-18:00 Closed 
Tuesday 15-7-2025 07:30-21:30 08:00-21:00 07:45-21:00 12:00-18:00 Closed 
Wednesday 16-7-2025 07:30-21:30 08:00-21:00 07:45-21:00 12:00-18:00 Closed 
Thursday 17-7-2025 07:30-21:30 08:00-21:00 07:45-21:00 12:00-18:00 Closed 
Friday 18-7-2025 07:30-21:30 08:00-21:00 07:45-21:00 12:00-18:00 Closed 
Saturday 19-7-2025 07:30-18:30 08:00 - 18:00  8:00-17:30 12:00-16:00 Closed 
Sunday 20-7-2025 07:30-18:30 08:00 - 18:00  8:00-17:30 12:00-16:00 Closed 
              
Week 30   Opening hours Sports Halls Fitness  Swimming Pool Sports Canteen 
Monday 21-7-2025 07:30-21:30 08:00-21:00 07:45-21:00 12:00-18:00 Closed 
Tuesday 22-7-2025 07:30-21:30 08:00-21:00 07:45-21:00 12:00-18:00 Closed 
Wednesday 23-7-2025 07:30-21:30 08:00-21:00 07:45-21:00 12:00-18:00 Closed 
Thursday 24-7-2025 07:30-21:30 08:00-21:00 07:45-21:00 12:00-18:00 Closed 
Friday 25-7-2025 07:30-21:30 08:00-21:00 07:45-21:00 12:00-18:00 Closed 
Saturday 26-7-2025 Gesloten  Gesloten  Gesloten  12:00-16:00 Closed 
Sunday 27-7-2025 Gesloten  Gesloten  Gesloten  12:00-16:00 Closed 
              
Week 31   Opening hours Sports Halls Fitness  Swimming Pool Sports Canteen 
Monday 28-7-2025 07:30-21:30 08:00-21:00 07:45-21:00 12:00-18:00 Closed 
Tuesday 29-7-2025 07:30-21:30 08:00-21:00 07:45-21:00 12:00-18:00 Closed 
Wednesday 30-7-2025 07:30-21:30 08:00-21:00 07:45-21:00 12:00-18:00 Closed 
Thursday 31-7-2025 07:30-21:30 08:00-21:00 07:45-21:00 12:00-18:00 Closed 
Friday 1-8-2025 07:30-21:30 08:00-21:00 07:45-21:00 12:00-18:00 Closed 
Saturday 2-8-2025 Gesloten  Gesloten  Gesloten  12:00-16:00 Closed 
Sunday 3-8-2025 Gesloten  Gesloten  Gesloten  12:00-16:00 Closed 
  
 
               



Week 32   Opening hours Sports Halls Fitness  Swimming Pool Sports Canteen 
Monday 4-8-2025 07:30-22:30 08:00-22:00 07:45-22:00 12:00-18:00 Closed 
Tuesday 5-8-2025 07:30-22:30 08:00-22:00 07:45-22:00 12:00-18:00 Closed 
Wednesday 6-8-2025 07:30-22:30 08:00-22:00 07:45-22:00 12:00-18:00 Closed 
Thursday 7-8-2025 07:30-22:30 08:00-22:00 07:45-22:00 12:00-18:00 Closed 
Friday 8-8-2025 07:30-22:30 08:00-22:00 07:45-22:00 12:00-18:00 Closed 
Saturday 9-8-2025 Gesloten  Gesloten  Gesloten  12:00-16:00 Closed 
Sunday 10-8-2025 Gesloten  Gesloten  Gesloten  12:00-16:00 Closed 
              
Week 33   Opening hours Sports Halls Fitness  Swimming Pool Sports Canteen 
Monday 11-8-2025 07:30-22:30 08:00-22:00 07:45-22:00 12:00-18:00 Closed 
Tuesday 12-8-2025 07:30-22:30 08:00-22:00 07:45-22:00 12:00-18:00 Closed 
Wednesday 13-8-2025 07:30-22:30 08:00-22:00 07:45-22:00 12:00-18:00 Closed 
Thursday 14-8-2025 07:30-22:30 08:00-22:00 07:45-22:00 12:00-18:00 Closed 
Friday 15-8-2025 07:30-22:30 08:00-22:00 07:45-22:00 12:00-18:00 Closed 
Saturday 16-8-2025 07:30 - 18:30 08:00 - 18:00 08:00-18:00 12:00-16:00 Closed 
Sunday 17-8-2025 07:30 - 18:30 08:00 - 18:00 08:00-18:00 12:00-16:00 Closed 
              
Week 34   Opening hours Sports Halls Fitness  Swimming Pool Sports Canteen 
Monday 18-8-2025 07:30 - 01:00 08:00 - 24:00 Closed 12:00-18:00 Closed 
Tuesday 19-8-2025 07:30 - 01:00 08:00 - 24:00 7:45-23:00 12:00-18:00 Closed 
Wednesday 20-8-2025 07:30 - 01:00 08:00 - 24:00 7:45-23:00 12:00-18:00 Closed 
Thursday 21-8-2025 07:30 - 01:00 08:00 - 24:00 7:45-23:00 12:00-18:00 Closed 
Friday 22-8-2025 07:30 - 01:00 08:00 - 24:00 7:45-23:00 Closed Closed 
Saturday 23-8-2025 07:30 - 00:00 08:00 - 23:00 08:00-22:00 Closed Closed 
Sunday 24-8-2025 07:30 - 18:30 08:00 - 18:00 08:00-18:00 12:00-16:00 Closed 
  
 
              



Week 35   Opening hours Sports Halls Fitness  Swimming Pool Sports Canteen 
Monday 25-8-2025 07:30 - 01:00 08:00 - 24:00 7:45-23:00 11:00-18:00 08:00- 00:45 
Tuesday 26-8-2025 07:30 - 01:00 08:00 - 24:00 7:45-23:00 Gesloten  08:00- 00:45 
Wednesday 27-8-2025 07:30 - 01:00 08:00 - 24:00 7:45-23:00 Check  08:00- 00:45 
Thursday 28-8-2025 07:30 - 01:00 08:00 - 24:00 7:45-23:00 11:00-18:00 08:00- 00:45 
Friday 29-8-2025 07:30 - 01:00 08:00 - 24:00 7:45-23:00 11:00-18:00 08:00- 00:45 
Saturday 30-8-2025 07:30 - 00:00 08:00 - 23:00 08:00-22:30 Gesloten  08:00 - 23:45 
Sunday 31-8-2025 07:30 - 19:00 08:00 - 18:00 08:00-18:30 Gesloten  08:00 - 17:00 

 


